
S E C T I O N   9 0 5  --  P R O P O S A L   (CONTINUED) 

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications, 
disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of 
the bid proposal.  I (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately 
executed for the benefit of the Commission.  This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits.  
I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in 
the proposal at the Commission’s election upon award.  Failure to so execute at the Commission’s request within the time allowed in the Standard 
Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security. 
 
Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda): 

     ADDENDUM NO.  1     DATED 3/20/2019      ADDENDUM NO.        DATED       
     ADDENDUM NO        DATED          ADDENDUM NO.      DATED     
     ADDENDUM NO        DATED          ADDENDUM NO.      DATED     

 

Number Description  TOTAL ADDENDA:   1  
(Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids) 
 
Respectfully Submitted,   
 

DATE   

 
 Contractor 

BY  
 Signature 

TITLE  

ADDRESS  

CITY, STATE, ZIP  

PHONE  

FAX  

E-MAIL  

1 Revised Table of Contents; Revised NTB No. 1354; Added NTB 
No. 1355; Revised Bid Items; Amendment EBS Download 
Required. 

        

        

        

        

          

(To be filled in if a corporation) 
 
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of    and the names, 
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows: 

  
 President Address 

  
 Secretary Address 

  
 Treasurer Address 
 
The following is my (our) itemized proposal. 

IM-0055-03(091)/ 107300301000       
Carroll  County(ies) 

 

Revised 01/26/2016 
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MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO.

DATE:

SUBJECT: Specialty Items

PROJECT:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108, the following work items are hereby designated as "Specialty Items" for this contract.
Bidders are reminded that these items must be subcontracted in order to be considered as specialty items.

1354

03/20/2019

IM-0055-03(091)/107300301 - CARROLL

Line No DescriptionPay Item

CATEGORY: CONCRETE

0340 907-515-A001 Fiber Reinforced Polymer Patching Material

Line No DescriptionPay Item

CATEGORY: LIGHTING, ALUMINUM TRUSSED ARM

0260 682-A034 Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 6, 3 Conductor

0270 682-A039 Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 8, 3 Conductor

0280 682-B037 Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 8, 3 Conductor

0290 682-D004 Underground Pull Box With Concrete Pad

0300 683-B196 Lighting Assembly, Low Mast, LED, Type 30-1-12-274

0310 684-A003 Pole Foundation, 24" Diameter

0320 684-B003 Slip Casing, 24" Diameter

0360 907-683-H1005 Renovation of Low Mast Lighting Assembly, Type 20-1-0-97

Line No DescriptionPay Item

CATEGORY: MISCELLANEOUS/ SPECIALTY WORK ITEMS

0090 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In

Line No DescriptionPay Item

CATEGORY: NON ROADWAY ITEMS

0330 907-259-
PP001

Lighting Assembly, Flag Pole Lighting, Per Plans

Line No DescriptionPay Item

CATEGORY: PAVEMENT STRIPING AND MARKING

0220 626-A001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White

0230 626-C002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White

0240 626-F001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow

0250 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers



Line No DescriptionPay Item

CATEGORY: TRAFFIC CONTROL - TEMPORARY

0162 619-A1004 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Paint

0164 619-A2004 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Paint

0166 619-A3003 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White, Paint

0170 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet

0180 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More

0190 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced

0200 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums

0350 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 
SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO.  1355 CODE: (SP) 
 
DATE: 3/20/2019 
 
SUBJECT: Plan Correction 
 
PROJECT:  IM-0055-03(091) / 107300301 – Carroll County 
 
 The Bidder’s attention is called to the Summary of Quantities in the Contract Plans.   
 
Pay Item 619-A3003, Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White, Paint, 15 Miles, was inadvertently 
omitted from the plans. 
 
Pay Item 619-A2004, Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Paint, 16 Miles, was 
inadvertently omitted from the plans. 
 
Pay Item 619-A1004, Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Paint, 16 Miles, was 
inadvertently omitted from the plans. 
 
Pay Item 626-F001,  6” Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow, 16 Miles, 
was inadvertently omitted from the plans. 
 
The Bid Sheets in the Proposal are correct. 
 
 
 
 



Line No. Item Code Adj Code Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Section 905

CARROLL

IM-0055-03(091)/107300301

Shoulder Rehabilitation on I-55 from Holmes County Line to 0.5 miles South of SR 35, known as Federal Aid Project No. IM-0055-03(091) / 107300301 in
Carroll County.

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1)

Roadway Items

Square Yard0010 202-B070 168 Removal of Concrete Pavement, 10" Depth

Each0020 202-B175 2 Removal of Lighting Assembly

Each0030 202-B178 22 Removal of Low Mast Lighting Assembly and Foundation

Linear Feet0040 202-B240 175,000 Removal of Traffic Stripe

Linear Feet0050 202-B251 2,935 Removal of Underground Electric Wire

Ton0060 (GT)304-B002 7,850 Granular Material, Class 3, Group D

Ton0070 (BA1)403-A015 7,489 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement

Square Yard0080 406-A002 130,000 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths

Mile0090 423-A001 29 Rumble Strips, Ground In

Linear Feet0100 501-D001 48 Expansion Joints, With Dowels

Square Yard0110 (C)503-A004 152 10" and Variable Jointed Concrete Pavement

Linear Feet0120 503-C010 1,800 Saw Cut, Full Depth

Cubic Yard0130 503-D001 25 Concrete for Base Repair

Each0140 503-E002 453 Tie Bars, No. 5 Deformed Drilled and Epoxied or Grouted

Each0150 503-F001 48 1 1/4" Smooth Dowel Bars, Drilled & Epoxied or Grouted

Lump Sum0160 618-A001 1 Maintenance of Traffic

Mile0162 619-A1004 16 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Paint

Mile0164 619-A2004 16 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Paint

Mile0166 619-A3003 15 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White, Paint

Square Feet0170 619-D1001 32 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet

Square Feet0180 619-D2001 232 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More

Linear Feet0190 619-G4005 48 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced

Each0200 619-G5001 100 Free Standing Plastic Drums

Lump Sum0210 620-A001 1 Mobilization

Mile0220 626-A001 15 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White

Mile0230 626-C002 16 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White

Mile0240 626-F001 16 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow

Each0250 627-K001 1,115 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers

Linear Feet0260 682-A034 1,528 Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 6, 3 Conductor

Linear Feet0270 682-A039 1,524 Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 8, 3 Conductor

Linear Feet0280 682-B037 90 Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 8, 3 Conductor

Each0290 682-D004 16 Underground Pull Box With Concrete Pad

(Date Printed 03/20/19) (Addendum No. 1)



Line No. Item Code Adj Code Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Section 905

CARROLL

IM-0055-03(091)/107300301

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 2)

Each0300 683-B196 14 Lighting Assembly, Low Mast, LED, Type 30-1-12-274

Cubic Yard0310 684-A003 14 Pole Foundation, 24" Diameter

Linear Feet0320 684-B003 10 Slip Casing, 24" Diameter

Each0330 907-259-PP001 2 Lighting Assembly, Flag Pole Lighting, Per Plans

Pounds0340 907-515-A001 5,000 Fiber Reinforced Polymer Patching Material

Each0350 907-619-E3001 2 Changeable Message Sign

Each0360 907-683-H1005 11 Renovation of Low Mast Lighting Assembly, Type 20-1-0-97

(Date Printed 03/20/19) (Addendum No. 1)
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